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Dear participants, Dear speakers,

It’s a great pleasure to welcome you to Berne for the 6th preceptorship focused

on DIAGNOSTIC CHALLENGES AND MANAGEMENT PITFALLS IN CHRONIC LIVER

DISEASES.

In addition to presentations on diagnosis and treatment of liver diseases given 

by outstanding speakers, this year we will also have an out of the box talk on 

the importance of how to fail and succeed addressed to all speakers and participants.

I would like to thank all the members of the faculty for their contribution to this 

preceptorship, the organizing team including Bettina Endres, Corinna Oberle and 

Brigitte Jakob and our sponsors for their generous support.

I am looking forward to a fruitful preceptorship and I wish you a nice stay in Berne.

Prof. Dr med. Andrea De Gottardi

HEP Preceptorship
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Program

WEDNESDAY 5th JUNE 2019

  - Arrival of participants
  - Individual dinner

THURSDAY 6th JUNE 2019

08.50 – 09.00   Opening Remarks (Andrea De Gottardi)

Session 1:  First things fi rst: anatomy and pathology 
  (Moderator: Darius Moradpour)

09.00 – 09.30   Liver anatomy and principles of resections (Pietro Majno)
09.30 – 10.00  Porto-sinusoidal vascular disease (Pierre Bedossa)
10.00 – 10.20   Clinical case presentation with Twitter thread (Susana Rodrigues)

10.20 – 10.35   Coffee Break

Session 2:  Viruses 
  (Moderator: Nasser Semmo)

10.35 – 11.05  Hepatitis B, C and D: from serology to treatment (Massimo Colombo)
11.05 – 11.35  Hepatitis E (Darius Moradpour)
11.35 – 11.55  Clinical case presentation with Twitter thread (Yuly Mendoza)

11.55 – 13.15  Lunch Break

Session 3:  Fatty liver 
  (Moderator Jean-François Dufour)

13.15 – 13.45  Diagnosis by imaging (Victor De Lédinghen)
13.45 – 14.15 Why sport and nutrition do or do not work (Nicolas Goossens)  
14.15 – 14.35  Present and future therapies (Lawrence Serfaty)

14.35 – 15.00  Coffee Break and Preceptorship group picture 

Session 4:  Prevention in liver disease 
  (Moderator Massimo Colombo)

15.00 – 15.30 How to prevent DILI (Guido Stirnimann)
15.30 – 16.00  How to prevent HCC (Jean-François Dufour)
16.00 – 16.20 How to prevent variceal bleeding (Juan Carlos Garcia-Pagan)    
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15.00 – 15.30 How to prevent DILI (Guido Stirnimann)
15.30 – 16.00  How to prevent HCC (Jean-François Dufour)
16.00 – 16.20 How to prevent variceal bleeding (Juan Carlos Garcia-Pagan)    

16.20 – 16.40 Coffee Break

16.40 – 18.00 Workshops 
  Work in 4 groups: preparing a case discussion with tutors    
  Giuseppe Murgia, Joachim Mertens, Maria Gabriela Delgado, 
  Nicolas Goossens

19.30   Dinner at Ristorante Casa 

FRIDAY 7th JUNE 2019

Session 5:  Interactive session 
  (Moderator Jean-François Dufour)

09.00 – 10.15  Presentations of case discussions (4 working groups and tutors)
10.15 – 11.00 Special lecture: The importance of learning how to fail and succeed 
  (Rajiv Jalan) 

11.00 – 11.20  Coffee Break

Session 6:  Therapies in hepatology 
  (Moderator Maria Gabriela Delgado)

11.20 – 11.50 For ACLF (Rajiv Jalan)
11.50 – 12.20 For splanchnic vein thrombosis (Walter Ageno)
12.20– 12.40 For cholestatic diseases (Pietro Invernizzi)

12.45 – 13.00 Best Twitter thread presentation award and closing remarks 
  (Andrea De Gottardi)

13.00  Farewell lunch 
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  Prof. Dr med. Pierre Bedossa
  Liverpat, Paris, France
  pierre.bedossa@liverpat.com

  Porto-sinusoidal vascular disease

Notes

First things fi rst: anatomy and pathology  
(Moderator: Darius Moradpour)
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  Prof. Dr med. Pietro Majno
  EOC, Regional Hospital of Lugano, Lugano
  Pietro.Majno-Hurst@eoc.ch

  Liver anatomy and principles of resections

Notes
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  Dr med. Susana Rodrigues
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  susana.rodrigues@insel.ch  

  Clinical case presentation with Twitter thread

Notes
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Viruses
(Moderator: Nasser Semmo)
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  Prof. Dr med. Massimo Colombo
  Center for Translational Research in Hepatology, Humanitas, 
  Rozzano, Italy  
  massimo.colombo@humanitas.it

  Hepatitis B, C and D: from serology to treatment

Notes

  Prof. Dr med. Darius Moradpour
  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, CHUV, Lausanne
  Darius.Moradpour@chuv.ch

  Hepatitis E

Notes
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  Dr med. Yuly Mendoza
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  yuly.mendoza@extern.insel.ch

  Clinical case presentation with Twitter thread

Notes
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Fatty liver
(Moderator: Jean-François Dufour)

Se
ss

io
n 

3

		  Prof. Dr med. Victor De Lédinghen
		  University Hospital of Bordeaux, France  
		  victor.deledinghen@chu-bordeaux.fr

		  Diagnosis by imaging

Notes

		  Dr med. Nicolas Goossens
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, HUG, Geneva
		  nicolas.goossens@hcuge.ch

		  Why sport and nutrition do or do not work

Notes
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  Prof. Dr med. Lawrence Serfaty
  Hepatology and Liver Disease, Hôpital de Hautepierre, 
  Strasbourg, France
  lawrence.serfaty@chru-strasbourg.fr

  Present and future therapies

Notes
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  Prof. Dr med. Jean-François Dufour
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  Jean-Francois.Dufour@insel.ch

  How to prevent HCC

Notes

  Dr med. Guido Stirnimann
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  Guido.Stirnimann@insel.ch

  How to prevent DILI

Notes

  Prof. Dr med. Jean-François Dufour  Prof. Dr med. Jean-François Dufour

Prevention in liver diseases
(Moderator: Massimo Colombo)
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  Prof. Dr med. Juan Carlos Garcia-Pagan
  Hepatology, Hospital Clinic Barcelona, Spain
  JCGARCIA@clinic.cat

  How to prevent variceal bleeding

Notes
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Workshops
Work in 4 groups: preparing a case discussion with tutors Giuseppe Murgia, 
 Joachim Mertens, Maria Gabriela Delgado, Nicolas Goossens
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  Prof. Dr med. Rajiv Jalan
  Institute for Liver and Digestive Health, Royal Free Hospital, London, UK
  r.jalan@ucl.ac.uk

  The importance of learning how to fail and succeed 

Notes

  Prof. Dr med. Rajiv Jalan
  Institute for Liver and Digestive Health, Royal Free Hospital, London, UK
  r.jalan@ucl.ac.uk

  

Interactive session
(Moderator: Jean-François Dufour)
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Therapies in hepatology
(Moderator: Gabriela Delgado)
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  Prof. Dr med. Walter Ageno
  University of Insubria, Varese, Italy
  walter.ageno@uninsubria.it

  For splanchnic vein thrombosis

Notes

  Prof. Dr med. Rajiv Jalan
  Institute for Liver and Digestive Health, Royal Free Hospital, London, UK
  r.jalan@ucl.ac.uk

  For ACLF

Notes
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  Dr med. Pietro Invernizzi
  Liver Unit Rozzano, Milan, Italy
  pietro.invernizzi@unimib.it

  For cholestatic diseases

Notes
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Surname First name Town Country Contact    
Adler Eric Luzern Switzerland eric.adler@luks.ch
Albrecht Franziska Münsterlingen Switzerland fraenzi.albrecht@tbwil.ch
Archanioti Paraskevi Epalinges Switzerland Paraskevi.Archanioti@chuv.ch
Balmelli Manuela Lugano Switzerland manuela.balmelli@hin.ch
Deibel Ansgar Zürich Switzerland rudolfansgar.deibel@usz.ch
Di Donato Roberto Lugano Switzerland roberto.didonato@eoc.ch
Dmitriev Angelina Bern Switzerland angelina19031993@gmx.de
Gärtner Stephanie Bern Switzerland stephanie.gaertner@insel.ch
Gazda Jakub Kosice Slovakia jakub.gazda@student.upjs.sk
Geiling Katharina Bern Switzerland katharina.geiling@insel.ch
Gerdjikova Klimentina Sofi a Bulgaria cinnammon@abv.bg
Kolev Mirjam Bern Switzerland mirjam.kolev@insel.ch
Kucharska Marta Woctaw Poland mkucharska84@tlen.pl
Kwanten Wilhelmus Edegem Belgium wilhelmus.kwanten@uantwerpen.be
Lefere Sander Gent Belgium Sander.Lefere@UGent.be
Lepadat Irina Bucharest Romania irina_pin@yahoo.com
Maerten Philippe Lausanne Switzerland pmaerten@doc-invent.com
Martinkova Dominika Poprad Slovakia dominika.martinkova@gmail.com
Martyin Tibor Gyula Hungary martyintibor@freemail.hu
Mijic Maja Zagreb Croatia mijic.maja@gmail.com
Miktaszewska Anna Lublin Poland a.machnikowska@op.pl
Niermann Theresa Bern Switzerland theresa.niermann@yahoo.de
Rospert Anne Basel Switzerland anne-kathrin.rospert@clarunis.ch
Simoes Carolina Lisboa Portugal carolinabaptistasimoes@gmail.com
Sitko Marek Krakow Poland sitkomar@tlen.pl
Srivastava Simone Bern Switzerland simone.srivastava@insel.ch
Staufer Katharina Bern Switzerland Katharina.Staufer@insel.ch
Stebel Roman Brno Czech Rep stebel.roman@fnbrno.cz
Terziroli Benedetta Lugano Switzerland benedetta.terziroli@hin.ch
Voiosu Andrei Bucharest Romania andreivoiosu@gmail.com
Wakim El-Khoury Jeanine Aran Switzerland jeanine_wakim@hotmail.com
Zahalkova Kristyna Ceske Budejovice Czech Rep zahalkova.kristyna@seznam.cz
Zenz Heike Bern Switzerland heike.zenz@insel.ch
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Cercle de la Grande Société, Bern, Switzerland
European CPD and CME Credits accreditation submitted

This event is sponsored by    Co-Sponsors 

Universitätsklinik für Viszerale Chirurgie und Medizin
Inselspital
3010 Bern / Schweiz

HEP Preceptorship

Organizational committee: 
Prof. Dr med. Andrea De Gottardi, Dr Bettina Endres, 
Brigitte Jakob, Dr Corinna Oberle
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